
Your Totichscone Energy’ Partner 
c-- 

September 24, 2007 

Ms. Beth O’Donnell 
Executive Director 
Public Service Commission 
P. 0 .  Box 615 
Fraidcfoi-t, ICY 40602 

SEP 2 6 2007 
PUBLIC SERVICE 

COMMISSION 

RE: PSC CASE NO: 2007-00294 

Dear Ms. O’Doimell: 

In accordance with the above case, we are enclosing an original and five ( 5 )  copies of the 
inforination regarding the fuel adjustment for the period from November 1 , 2006 through 
April 30,2007. 

Should you have any questions or need h-ther information, please contact our office. 

Sincerely, 

Debbie Martin 
President & CEO 

Enclosure 

DM:fc 

www.shelbyenergy.com 
620 Old Finchville Road * Shelbyville, Kentucky 40065-1714 

Shelby Co. (502) 633-4420 -Trimble Co. (502) 255-3260. Henry Co. (502) 845-2845 

http://www.shelbyenergy.com


MONTH 

NOV-06 

Dec-06 

Jan-07 

Feb-07 

Mar-07 

Apr-07 

FUEL ADJ 
FROM 

WHOLESALE 
SUPPLIER 

$93,624.00 

$212,233.00 

$307,754.00 

$377,853.00 

$567,913.00 

$303,569.00 

CASE NO. 2007-00294 

SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. 

ANALYSIS OF FUEL ADJUSTMENT 

November 1,2006 through April 30,2007 

FLOW-THRU 
TO SHELBY 
ENERGY 

CUSTOMERS 

$86,892.75 

$1 64,334.08 

$248,109.37 

$285,961.63 

$51 7,134.94 

$434,264.68 

NET OVER 
OR (UNDER) 

RECOVERY 

( $6,731.25) 

( $47,898.92) 

( $59,644.63) 

($91,891.37) 

( $50,778.06) 

$130,695.68 

CUMULA TIVE 
BALANCE 

($54,630.17) 

( $1 14,274.80) 

($206,166.17) 

( $256,944.23) 

( $126,248.55) 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

hi the Matter of: 

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE ) 
COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE 1 
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLATJSE OF SHELBY ENERGY ) CASE NO. 2007-00294 
COOPERATIVE, INC. FROM NOVEMBER 1,2006 ) 

THROTJGH APRIL 30,2007. ) 

AFFIDAVIT 

The affiant, Debbie Martin., President & CEO, Shelby Couiity, states that for the period 
of November 1, 2006 through April 30, 2007, Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. has operated 
in compliance with the provisions of the uniform fuel adjustment clause, as prescribed in 
807 KAR 5:056, Section 1 (1 l), and that no inquires or complaints regarding the fuel 
adjustment clause have been received during said period. 

Witness my hand this 2 "t day I 5&,47'eLb~- ,2007 

Debbie Martin 

Subscribed and sworn before me this 2q day ,2007 

My Corninissioii Expires 


