

September 24, 2007

Ms. Beth O'Donnell Executive Director Public Service Commission P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602 RECEIVED SEP 2 5 2007 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE: PSC CASE NO: 2007-00294

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

In accordance with the above case, we are enclosing an original and five (5) copies of the information regarding the fuel adjustment for the period from November 1, 2006 through April 30, 2007.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Delibie Martin

Debbie Martin President & CEO

Enclosure

DM:fc

## CASE NO. 2007-00294

## SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC.

## ANALYSIS OF FUEL ADJUSTMENT

## November 1, 2006 through April 30, 2007

<u>MONTH</u>	FUEL ADJ FROM WHOLESALE <u>SUPPLIER</u>	FLOW-THRU TO SHELBY ENERGY <u>CUSTOMERS</u>	NET OVER OR (UNDER) <u>RECOVERY</u>	CUMULATIVE <u>BALANCE</u>
Nov-06	\$93,624.00	\$86,892.75	(\$6,731.25)	
Dec-06	\$212,233.00	\$164,334.08	(\$47,898.92)	( \$54,630.17)
Jan-07	\$307,754.00	\$248,109.37	( \$59,644.63)	( \$114,274.80)
Feb-07	\$377,853.00	\$285,961.63	(\$91,891.37)	(\$206,166.17)
Mar-07	\$567,913.00	\$517,134.94	(\$50,778.06)	( \$256,944.23)
Apr-07	\$303,569.00	\$434,264.68	\$130,695.68	(\$126,248.55)

•

,

# **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

#### **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of:

AN EXAMINATION BY THE PUBLIC SERVICE ) COMMISSION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE ) ) CASE NO. 2007-00294 FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF SHELBY ENERGY COOPERATIVE, INC. FROM NOVEMBER 1, 2006 ) THROUGH APRIL 30, 2007. )

#### AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Debbie Martin., President & CEO, Shelby County, states that for the period of November 1, 2006 through April 30, 2007, Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. has operated in compliance with the provisions of the uniform fuel adjustment clause, as prescribed in 807 KAR 5:056, Section 1 (11), and that no inquires or complaints regarding the fuel adjustment clause have been received during said period.

Witness my hand this  $24^{\frac{74}{10}}$  day September , 2007

Deletic Martin

Debbie Martin

Subscribed and sworn before me this <u>24</u> day <u>September</u> \_, 2007

Ary Lay Len Notary Public, State at Large

My Commission Expires 3-28-2010